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Chronology

ACTA, NON VERBA
Spirit of Chubu University

Shinhodaka Lodge

1938 Nagoya Daiichi Technical Institute founded by MIURA Kohei,
 professor of Nagoya College of Technology.
1962 Chubu Junior College of Technology established.
1964 Chubu Institute of Technology (four-year college) established.
1971  Graduate School (Master's courses) added.
1973 Graduate School (Doctoral courses) added.
1984 College of Business Administration and Information Science 
 and College of International Studies added.
1998  College of Humanities added.
2001  College of Bioscience and Biotechnology added.
2006  College of Life and Health Sciences added.
2008  College of Contemporary Education added.

Kasugai Campus
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Humanities

◆ Japanese Language and Culture 
◆ English Language and Culture     ◆ Communications  
◆ Psychology     ◆ History and Geography

Engineering

◆Mechanical Engineering ◆
◆ Architecture ◆
◆ Robotic Science and Technology
◆ Electrical and Electronic Engineering
◆ Astronautics and Aeronautics

International Studies

Business Administration
and Information Science

The aim of this college is to nurture engineers who have a 
thorough knowledge of specialized fields, as well as a deep 
understanding of the mutual relationship between 
technologies and decision-making. Students completely 
master the outlook and thinking models necessary to the field 
of engineering and learn teamwork practices indispensable to 
the development of modern technology.

This college has an interdisciplinary focus, integrating 
business administration studies and information/computing 
studies. Graduates will be experts in the management, 
accountancy and computer science skills essential to modern 
business.

The mission of this college is the cultivation of graduates 
who can paint a 21st century worldview. 
Through the study of the politics, economics, society, and 

culture of eight world regions, along with an emphasis on 
foreign language education, the college of International 
Studies strives to nurture specialists who view countries 
across the globe without prejudice.

This college offers a diversified and comprehensive 
approach to “cultured education.”  Students read, listen, and 
discuss a particular theme or concept, and through the study 
of various media, they refine their powers of expression, 
planning, and creativity.

Undergraduate Courses

◆ Management Synthesis 

◆ International Studies   

Civil Engineering
Applied Chemistry   ◆ Computer Science
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Graduate Courses

■  International Relations       ■  Languages and Cultures       ■  Psychology       ■  History and Geography

■  Bioscience and Biotechnology

■   Business Administration and Information Science       ■   Management

Bioscience and Biotechnology

◆ Biological Chemistry     ◆ Environmental Biology
◆ Food and Nutritional Sciences
◆ (Course of Food and Nutritional Sciences)
◆ (Course of Health and Nutritional Sciences)

Life and Health Sciences

◆ Biomedical Sciences        ◆ Nursing
◆ Occupational Therapy

◆ Physical Therapy 
◆ Clinical Engineering        

◆ Lifelong Sports and Health Sciences

Contemporary Education

◆ Early Childhood Education
◆ Contemporary Education
◆
◆

 (Course of Contemporary Education)
 (Course of Secondary Education of Japanese Language and Mathematics)

With the current need for educators who can interface with 
children on a one-on-one basis and draw out the potential  
of each student, this college boasts a practice-based 
curriculum in order to foster the development of graduates 
who demonstrate excellence in applied skill areas.

With an emphasis on both “Preventive Medicine-based 
Healthcare” and “Care-based Community Medical Services,” 
this college is working to train professionals who can act in 
the fields of health care and medical services.

■  Biomedical Sciences       ■  Nursing       ■  Rehabilitation Sciences

Engineering       Doctoral Course / Master’s Course

Business Administration and Information Science       Doctoral Course / Master’s Course

Bioscience and Biotechnology       Doctoral Course / Master’s Course

Global Humanics       Doctoral Course / Master’s Course

Life and Health Sciences       Doctoral Course / Master’s Course

Education       Master’s Course

■  Mechanical Engineering       ■  Electrical and Electronic Engineering    
■  Constructional Engineering    ■  Applied Chemistry    ■  Computer Science    ■  Innovative Energy Science and Engineering    ■  Robotic Science and Technology

  Students of this college can expect to develop an appreciation 
of  the  fundamentals  of  biological  activity,  as  well  as  gain  a 
grasp of the basic workings of the natural environment. 
  The course contains a number of different study-modules and 
includes   a   strong   emphasis   on   practical   training,   thus 
equipping students with the practical skills that are so valued 
in the outside world.

■  Education

4



Affiliated Institutions

Institute  of  Global  Humanics

Innovation  Center  for  Production 
Engineering

Molecular  Catalyst  Research  Center

Center  for  Education  in  Laboratory  
Animal  Research

Academy  of  Emerging  Sciences

Research  Institute  for  Biological  
Functions

Research Institute of Life and Health 
Sciences

Institute  of  Contemporary  Education

Radioisotope  Research  Center

Thin  Film  Research  Center

Institute of Science and Technology 
Research

Center  for  Chemical  Energy 
Conversion  Research

Chubu  Institute  for  Advanced  Studies
International ESD/SDGs Center
International Digital Earth Applied Science Research Center
Center for Sustainable Development and Global Smart City

Center  of  Applied  Superconductivity 
and  Sustainable  Energy  Research

Chubu  Innovative  Astronomical 
Observatory

Research  Institute  for  Industry  and 
Economics
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Miura Memorial Library Museum of Ethnology Art

Commons Center

Office  for  Japan - China  Exchange 
Promotion

Center  for  the  Studies  of  University 
Education

Information  Systems  Center

Media  Education  Studio

Center for Teaching Practicum Support

Center for Teacher Education Support

Center for Sports and Cultural Activities

Commons  Center

Global  Education  Center

Center  for  International  Affairs

Miura  Memorial  Library

Center  for  COC  Promotion

Center  for  Languages  and  Cultures 

Health  Promotion  Center

Office for the Coordination of Clinical 
Practicums
Center for Nursing Practicum Support
Center for Clinical Examination Practicum Support
Center for Physical Therapy Practicum Support
Center for Occupational Therapy Practicum Support
Center for Clinical Engineering Practicum Support
Center for Emergency Medical Technician Practicum Support
Center for Registered Dietitian Practicum Support

Museum  of  Ethnology  Art

Museum  of  Butterfly
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International Exchange

Student Dormitories

A worldwide network of partner universities opens doors 
for dynamic international exchange opportunities.
  Chubu University signed its first academic exchange agreement in 1973 with Ohio University.  
Since that time, Chubu has continuously expanded its international network, establishing 
relationships with 55 institutions all over the world (as of May 2019). 
  These partnerships foster a wide range of international exchange opportunities for students 
and researchers at both the undergraduate and graduate levels.
  The Center for International Affairs facilitates communication between Chubu University and 
overseas institutions.

  On-campus student dormitories are available for students participating in international exchange 
programs.

Dormitory Kitchen

Experience Japanese Culture

Dormitory Room

Coming-of-Age Ceremony
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Chubu University’s Global Network As of May 1, 2019

United States of America
● Ohio University
● West Virginia University
● Michigan State University
● University of Wyoming

People's Democratic Republic 
of Algeria
● University of Science and 
　Technology of Oran Mohamed 
　Boudiaf
● University of Science and 
　Technology HOUARI  
　BOUMEDDIENE

India
● Indian Institute of Technology 
　Guwahati
● Tata Institute of Fundamental 
　Research
● Anna University
● Indian Institute of Technology 
　Bombay

Republic of Indonesia
● Universitas Gadjah Mada
● Syiah Kuala University, Faculty 
　of  Agriculture

Republic of Uganda
● Makerere University

Ukraine
● V. N. Karazin Kharkiv National 
　University

Australia
● Univerisity of New England
● Griffith University
● Western Sydney University

Republic of Ghana
● University of Ghana

Swiss Confederation
● University of Zurich

Kingdom of Thailand
● Asian Institute of Technology
● King Mongkut’s Institute of 
　Technology Ladkrabang
● Chulalongkorn University, Faculty 
　of Engineering
● Rajamangala University of 
　Technology Krungthep

Republic of Korea
● Wonkwang University

Taiwan
● Chinese Culture University
● National Taiwan Normal University

People's Republic of China
● Harbin University of Science and 
　Technology
● China Foreign Affairs University
● East China Normal University
● Tongji University
● Harbin Institute of Technology
● Anhui University of Science and 
　Technology
● China Huadian Electric Power 
　Research Institute
● Institute of Electrical Engineering, 
　Chinese Academy of Science
● Tongji Zhejiang College
● Notheastern University, Institute of 
　Materials and Metallurgy
● Jiaxing University
● Shaoxing University
● Yibin University
● Inner Mongolia University

Republic of Tunisia
● University of Tunis El Manar

Federal Republic of Germany
● Friedrich-Schiller-Universität Jena
● Johannes Gutenberg-Universität 
　Mainz

Federal Democratic Republic of 
Nepal
● Kathmandu University
● ICIMOD: International Center for 
　Integrated Mountain Development

Republic of Fiji
● Fiji National University

French Republic
● ENSEIRB-MATMECA
● Université de La Rochelle
● University of Perpignan Via Domitia

Socialist Republic of Viet Nam
● Hue University of Agriculture and 
　Forestry

Malaysia
● Universiti Sains Malaysia

United Mexican States
● Universidad de Guanajuato

Kingdom of Morocco
● Université Mohammed V

Republic of Lithuania
● Vytauto Didžiojo Universitetas

Russian Federation
● Research and Development Center 
　at Federal Grid Company of Unified  
　Energy System

United Kingdom of Great Britain 
and Northern Ireland
● Eckersley Oxford

Canada
● University of British Columbia
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Student Life
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Facts & Figures
Number of Students and Faculty – Undergraduate Courses

As of May 1, 2019

■Total Campus Area
Approx. 430,000 square meters 
(516,000 square yards)

■Book Collection
Approx. 705,000

■Number of Office Staff
294 (including Administration
Bureau, etc.)

■Number of Exchange Program Students Studying
    at Chubu University 　38 in 2018 - 2019

College Students Professors Associate
Professors Lecturers Assistant

Professors Assistants Total
Faculty

Engineering

Business Administration 
and Information Science

International Studies

Humanities

Bioscience and 
Biotechnology

Life and Health 
Sciences

Contemporary 
Education

Research Institutes
and others

Total

■Number of Students from Chubu University
   Studying Abroad    250 in 2018 - 2019

■Number of International Students Enrolled
   in the Undergraduate and Graduate Courses
   49 and 34 (83 in total) as of May 1, 2019

Number of Students – Graduate Courses

Business Administration and Information Science

Global Humanics

Bioscience and Biotechnology

Life and Health Sciences

Education

Course

Total

Engineering

Students

-

3,491

1,298

590

1,708

1,501

1,493

651

10,732

83

20

15

36

27

41

17

45

27

4

3

16

12

22

12

15

18

6

5

8

6

12

6

20

1

1

0

0

1

7

1

16

3

0

0

0

12

8

0

12

132

31

23

60

58

90

36

104

284 111 81 27 35 538

182

5

23

61

42

1

314
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CHUBU UNIVERSITY

CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS

INFORMATION SHEET FOR EXCHANGE PARTNER INSTITUTIONS

　Name of Institution Chubu University

　
Website

Japanese: https://www.chubu.ac.jp/academics/

English: https://www3.chubu.ac.jp/main/english

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/chubuuniversitycia/

　

Contact Information Vice President for Global and Community Affairs　 Prof.

Mitsuru Sano

<Center for International Affairs>

Director         Prof. Tadashi Shiozawa

Deputy  Directors  Prof.  Tomoaki  Nakano,  Prof.  Koichi

Hasegawa

OPELT Director  Kevin Jambor

Japanese Program Coordinators  Prof. Ayaka Muto

Mayumi  Noguchi  (Research

Associate)

<Department of Global and Community Affairs>

General Manager  Naruisa Ohtake

Associate General Manager  Kiyoaki Suzuki

<Division of International Affairs>

Manager/Coordinator   Hiroshi Tustsui

Associate Manager/Coordinator　　Takeshi Okajima

Coordinators   Amy Oya, Yukiko Iwai, Yuko Kurumizawa, Yu

Miyauchi,

              Asuka Kai, Na Liu, Address:

Chubu University

Center for International Affairs

1200 Matsumoto-cho

Kasugai-shi, Aichi-ken 487-8501, Japan

Telephone: +81-568-51-4694

FAX: +81-568-51-1172

Email: cip-o@office.chubu.ac.jp

　
Application Deadlines

Fall Semester: March 31

Spring Semester: October 31

　

Application Documents

Application forms will be sent out by Chubu University each 

semester via email attachment. Applications are not 

available online. Applications should be submitted via email 

attachment.

Updated: 7/Sept/2022

https://www.facebook.com/chubuuniversitycia/
https://www3.chubu.ac.jp/main/english
https://www.chubu.ac.jp/academics/


　

Notice of Acceptance

Admissions decisions will be announced informally (by email)

as follows:

Fall Semester: End of May

Spring Semester: End of January

Official acceptance letters will be sent along with the 

Certificates of Eligibility, Program Invoices and Admission 

Packets approximately one month before the start of the

program.

Expected Date of Arrival

(tentative)

2023 Spring Semester: March 24

2023 Fall Semester: September 11　

　

Orientation and 

Placement Test (tentative)

2023 Spring Semester: March 25 – April 3

2023 Fall Semester: September 12 – 19

　
Academic Calendar

(tentative)

2023 Spring Semester: April 6 – August 2

2023 Fall Semester: September 20 – January 26, 2024

　

Study Programs Available

1. Japanese Language and Culture Program

   a. Semester program (Spring or/and Fall)

   b. Summer program (May-July)

(minimal Japanese language background required)

Tho ｓ e who take “Studies in Japanese Culture” class will

be charged 15,000 JPY additionally for their excursions

and materials.

2. Undergraduate Study Program (must have the 

equivalent of 

Level N2 of the Japanese Language Proficiency Test)

3. Graduate Study Program (must have the minimum 

Japanese and/or 

English proficiency required by the department of 

admission)

　

Accommodation and Meals

Accommodation is arranged in on-campus dormitories. 

Students are placed in single or double-occupancy rooms. 

Bed linens, blankets and pillows are provided. Wi-Fi is 

available in a dorm and hotspot on-campus.

There is no dormitory meal plan, and so students must 

cook for themselves. Dormitories are equipped with full 

kitchen facilities.

Estimate (subject to change) of dorm fees: 200,000 

yen/semester, or 120,000 yen for the summer program.

　Medical Insurance All students who stay more than three months must

enroll in the following (no waiver option):

1. Japan National Health Insurance Program (approx.

2,000 yen/month, paid after arriving in Japan) 

2. Emergency Insurance (approx. 5,000 yen/semester

or 10,000 yen/year) 



3. Accident Insurance (approx. 1,000 yen/year) *

All  students who stay less than three months must

enroll in the following (no waiver option):

1. Emergency Insurance (approx. 24,000 yen/quarter )

*　
2. Accident Insurance (approx. 1,000 yen/year) *

Fees are included in the overall program fee.

**All  details  of  coverage  are  included  with  the

acceptance packet.

Payment of Program Fees

Each student’s invoice for program fees will be sent to the

home institution. If possible, we would like the university to

make payment on behalf of the students, although students

may  make  payment  individually  if  they  prefer.  Payment

should be made by bank transfer (details are included with

the invoice), and all  transaction fees for the bank transfer

(domestic and international) must be paid by the remitter.

The deadline for payment is indicated on the invoice.

　

Emergency Contact

Hiroshi Tsutsi, Manager, Center for International Affairs

Telephone: +81-568-51-4694

FAX: +81-568-51-1172

Email: cip-o@office.chubu.ac.jp
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